counsel  for  the  petitioner  confined  his  submissions  to  a

request to the KSFE to permit him to pay the entire amount

outstanding  in  easy  instalments.  The  learned  Standing

Counsel  appearing  for  the  KSFE  submitted  that  the  total

overdue,  as  on  27.04.2018,  is  Rs.5,49,516/-  (Rupees  five

lakhs forty nine thousand five hundred and sixteen only) and

he graciously submitted that this can be allowed to be paid

by the petitioner along with future interest  in ten monthly

equal instalments commencing from 15th of May, 2018.

Taking  note  of  the  submission  made  by  the  learned

counsel  on  either  side,  I  dispose  of  this  writ  petition